
2023 Fall Semester 

  

Tuesday, August 8 & Thursday, August 10 New Student Orientation 

  

Friday, August 11  2023 Fall Tuition and Fees Due, less pending financial aid 

 Last day to resolve 2023 Spring “I” grades 

  

Monday, August 14 First Day of Classes 

 Add/Drop Begins 

  

Friday, August 18 Last Day to Add Classes or Change Sections 

 Last Day to File 2024 Spring Intent to Graduate 

 Last Day to Receive 100% Tuition and Refund Fee 

  

Thursday, August 31 Last Day to Drop without a W 

 Census Date (14th Day of Class) 

  

Monday, September 4 Labor Day Holiday; No Classes 

  

Monday, October 9 – Tuesday October 10 Fall Break; No Classes 

  

Monday, October 16 Registration Begins for 2024 Spring 

 Midterm Grades Due 

  

Friday, November 3 Last Day to Drop Classes or Resign from the University 

  

Tuesday, November 21  Last Day of Regular Classes 

  

Wednesday, November 22 – Sunday, November 26 Thanksgiving Holiday; No Classes 

  

Monday, November 27 – Saturday, December 2 Final Exam week 

  

Monday, December 4  Final Grades Due @ 2:00 pm 

  

Saturday, December 9 Commencement (tentative) 

 

 

 

 

 

 



2023 Fall 8 Week Courses 

Fall I (August 14- October 6)  

Friday, August 11 

2023 Fall 1st 8-weeks Tuition and Fees Due, less pending 

financial aid 

Monday, August 14 First Day of Classes 

 Add/Drop Begins  

Wednesday, August 16 Last Day to Add Classes or Change Sections 

Friday, August 18 Last Day to Receive 100% Tuition and Fees Refund 

Tuesday, August 22 Last Day to Drop Classes without receiving a grade “W” 

 Census Day (7th  Day of Class) 

Friday, September 8 Midterm Grades Due 

Friday, September 29 

Last Day to Drop Classes or Resign from the University 

with a grade of “W” 

Friday, October 6 Final Grades due by 2 p.m. 

 

 

Fall II (October 9 – December 4)  

Monday, October 9 
First Day of Classes 

 Add/Drop Begins  
 

Wednesday, October 11 Last Day to Add Classes or Change Sections 

Friday, October 13 Last Day to 100 % Tuition and Fees Refund 

Tuesday, October 17 Last Day to Drop Classes without a “W” 

 Census Date (7th Day of Class) 

Friday, November 3 Midterm Grades Due 

Friday, November 17 Last Day to Drop Classes or Resign from the University 

Monday, December 4 Final Grades Due by 2:00 p.m. 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



2024 Spring Semester 
  

Monday, October 16, 2023 Registration Begins for 2024 Spring  

  

Wednesday, January 3 – Thursday, January 4 New Student Orientation  

  

Friday, January 5 2024 Spring Tuition and Fees Due, less pending financial aid 

 Last Day to Resolve 2023 Fall “I” grades 

  

Wednesday, January 10 First Day of Classes 

 Add/Drop Begins  

  

Monday, January 15 MLK Holiday; NO CLASSES 

  

 Wednesday, January 17 Last Day to Add Classes or Change Sections 

 Last Day to File 2024 Fall Intent to Graduate 

 Last Day to Receive 100% Tuition and Fees Refund 

  

Tuesday, January 30 Last Day to Drop Classes without receiving a grade of “W” 

 Census Date (14th Day of Class) 

  

Monday, February 12 – Tuesday, February 13 Mardi Gras Holiday; NO CLASSES 

  

Wednesday, March 6 Midterm Grades Due 

  

Monday, March 25 – Sunday, March 31 Spring Break; Good Friday Holiday; NO CLASSES  

  

Friday, April 12 
Last Day to Drop Classes or Resign from the University with grade 
of “W” 

  

Monday, April 15 Registration Begins for 2024 Summer and Fall  

  

 

Priority Deadline Date to Submit Completed Application to 
Financial Aid Office to ensure processing for the 2024 Fall 
Semester 

  

Saturday, April 27 Last Day of Regular Classes 

  

Monday, April 29 – Saturday, May 4 Final Exam week 

  

Monday, May 06  Final Grades Due by 2:00 p.m. 

  

Saturday, May 11  Commencement (tentative) 
 

  



2024 Spring 8 Week Courses 

Spring I (January 10 – March 5)  

Friday, January 5 

2024 Spring 1st 8-weeks Tuition and Fees Due, less pending 

financial aid 

Wednesday, January 10 First Day of Classes 

 Add/Drop Begins  

Friday, January 12 Last day to Add Classes or Change Sections 

Tuesday, January 16 Last Day to receive 100% Tuition and Fees Refund 

Friday, January 19 Last Day to Drop Classes without receiving a grade of “W” 

 Census Date (7th Day of Class) 

Tuesday, February 06 Midterm Grades Due 

Tuesday, February 20 

Last Day to Drop Classes or Resign from the University 

with a grade of “W” 

Tuesday, March 05 Final Grades Due by 2 p.m. 

 

Spring II (March 6 – May 8)  

Wednesday, March 6 
First Day of Classes 

 Add/Drop Begins  
 

Friday, March 8 Last day to Add Classes or Change Sections 

Tuesday, March 12 Last Day to Receive 100% Tuition and Fees Refund 

Thursday, March 14 Last Day to Drop Classes without receiving a grade of “W” 

 Census Date (7th Day of Class) 

Tuesday, April 02 Midterm Grades Due  

Tuesday, April 23 

Last Day to Drop Classes or Resign from the University 

with a grade of “W” 

Monday, May 06 Final Grades Due by 2:00 pm 

 

  



 

2024 Maymester 
  
Monday, April 15 Registration Begins for 2024 Maymester 

Friday, May 10 

 
2024 Maymester Tuition and Fees Due, less pending 
financial aid 

  

Monday, May 13 First Day of Classes 

  

Tuesday, May 14 Last Day to Add/Drop  

  

Thursday, May 16 Census Day (3rd Day of Class) 

  

Monday, May 20 
Last Day to Drop Classes or Resign from the University 
with a grade of “W” 

  

Monday, May 27 Memorial Day Holiday (NO CLASSES) 

  

Friday, May 31 Final Grades Due by 2 p.m. 

  

 

  



2024 Summer Semester 

Monday, April 15 Registration Begins for 2024 Summer 
  
Wednesday, May 29 – Thursday, May 30 New Student Orientation  

 
Friday, May 31 2024 Summer Tuition and Fees Due, less pending financial aid 

 
Last Day to Resolve 2023 Spring “I” grades 

  
Monday, June 3 First Day of Classes 
 Add/Drop Begins 
  
Wednesday, June 5 Last Day to Add Classes or Changes Sections 
  
Friday, June 7 Last Day to Receive 100% Tuition and Fees Refund 
  
Tuesday, June 11 Last Day to Drop Classes without receiving a grade of “W” 
 Census Date (7th Day of Class) 
  
Wednesday, June 19 Juneteenth Holiday; NO CLASSES 
  
Monday, July 1 Midterm Grades Due 
  
Thursday, July 4 Independence Day Holiday; NO CLASSES 
  
Friday, July 12 Last Day to Drop Classes or Resign from the University with a 

grade of  “W” 
  
Wednesday, July 24 Last Day of Regular Classes 
  
Thursday, July 25 – Saturday, July 27 Final Exam Week 
  
Monday, July 29 Final Grades Due by 2 p.m. 
  
Friday, August 2 Summer Degree Conferral 

 

 


